1Lindab reserves the right to make changes without prior notice
Motorized shut-off damper
l indab | dampers and measure units
DTBCU
DUCT-MC
Identification number 17.11.002
Description
The DTBCU is a spring return damper which closes if the

maintenance instruction for this product.
Design
Ordering example
DTBCU 200 24 TF
Product
Dimension  Ød1
Voltage
Motor type
13
4
115 90
l
Ø
d 1
1
2
3
4
13
5
105230
l
Ø
d 1
230105
14
0
Ø
d 1
l
Ø
d 1
l
230 272
198
DTBCU
Motorized shut-off damper DTBCU
l indab | dampers and measure units
DUCT-MC
Identification number 17.11.002 2Lindab reserves the right to make changes without prior notice
Technical data
For technical data go to LindQST.
Ød1
nom
l
[mm]
m
[kg] Motor type
Sealing class
past closed
blade
Pressure class
in closed posi-
tion Design
Link to technical
data for Belimo
motors
80 100 1,06 TF-SR 4 C 1 TF24-SR
80 100 1,06 TF 4 C 1 TF24
TF230
80 100 2,54 NF-MOBA 4 C 3 NF24A-MOD
100 100 1,14 TF-SR 4 C 1 TF24-SR
100 100 1,14 TF 4 C 1 TF24
TF230
100 100 2,62 NF-MOBA 4 C 3 NF24A-MOD
125 100 1,29 TF-SR 4 C 1 TF24-SR
125 100 1,29 TF 4 C 1 TF24
TF230
125 100 2,77 NF-MOBA 4 C 3 NF24A-MOD
160 100 1,50 TF-SR 4 C 1 TF24-SR
160 100 1,50 TF 4 C 1 TF24
TF230
160 100 2,98 NF-MOBA 4 C 3 NF24A-MOD